
Record: Record:

LG Small Group 0.5823 LG High Score 50-5X

Phil Peterson 1.922 Leroy Johnson 49-2X
Phil Peterson 1.935 Leroy Johnson 49-1X
Jim McCrystal 2.128 Jim McCrystal 49-0X

HG Small Group 1.4190 HG High Score 100-7X

Bill Hubina 2.841 Barry Bluhm 98-2X
Scott Young 2.885 Jody Creech` 96-0X
Jody Creech` 3.749 Phil Peterson 94-4X

3 Target Highlights

3T LG Group 1.4420 3T LG Score 150-7X

Bill Hubina 2.305 Leroy Johnson 143-3X
Frank Carlsen 2.592 Jim McCrystal 139-1X
Phil Peterson 2.814 Bill Hubina 138-0X

3T HG Group 2.0057 3T HG Score 293-5X

Scott Young 3.991 Barry Bluhm 269-2X
Bill Hubina 4.314 Bill Hubina 261-3X
Frank Carlsen 4.747 Leroy Johnson 259-2X

2 Gun/6 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 1.9840 2Gun Score 439-9X

Bill Hubina 3.3095 Barry Bluhm 405-2X
Frank Carlsen 3.6695 Leroy Johnson 402-5X
Scott Young 3.6832 Bill Hubina 399-3X

v12q

Single Target Highlights
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 Match Summary



Light Gun Group Record:  1.4420
Relay- LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 LG Group Agg

1 Bill Hubina 1-2 2.222 2.254 2.440 2.3053
2 Frank Carlsen 1-4 3.098 2.313 2.364 2.5917
3 Phil Peterson 1-5 1.935 1.922 4.584 2.8137
4 Leroy Johnson 2-5 2.775 3.585 2.912 3.0907
5 Scott Young 2-3 4.281 3.246 2.600 3.3757
6 Barry Bluhm 1-3 3.826 2.677 4.006 3.5030
7 Jody Creech` 1-1 3.765 3.119 3.640 3.5080
8 Jim McCrystal 2-1 3.869 2.128 5.773 3.9233
9 Don Nielson 2-4 5.341 5.465 3.798 4.8680

10 Evan Carter 2-2 7.017 4.960 5.049 5.6753
11 Mike Nagengast 2-6 24.842 3.954 3.102 10.6327

NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club  -  03/19/2024



Light Gun Score
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X LG Total X

1 Leroy Johnson 2-5 49 1 49 2 45 0 143 3
2 Jim McCrystal 2-1 45 0 49 0 45 1 139 1
3 Bill Hubina 1-2 43 0 49 0 46 0 138 0
4 Jody Creech` 1-1 47 1 44 0 46 0 137 1
5 Barry Bluhm 1-3 44 0 46 0 46 0 136 0
6 Frank Carlsen 1-4 46 0 45 1 42 0 133 1
7 Scott Young 2-3 43 0 44 0 46 0 133 0
8 Phil Peterson 1-5 42 0 44 0 46 1 132 1
9 Don Nielson 2-4 42 0 44 1 45 0 131 1

10 Evan Carter 2-2 39 0 45 0 42 0 126 0
11 Mike Nagengast 2-6 12 0 46 0 46 0 104 0

NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club  -  03/19/2024

LG Target LG Target LG Target
   Record:  150-7X



Heavy Gun Group Record:  2.0057
Relay- HG HG HG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 HG Group Agg

1 Scott Young 2-3 4.278 4.809 2.885 3.9907
2 Bill Hubina 1-2 2.841 5.601 4.499 4.3137
3 Frank Carlsen 1-4 4.846 4.292 5.104 4.7473
4 Leroy Johnson 2-5 5.631 5.246 4.880 5.2523
5 Barry Bluhm 1-3 4.076 6.015 6.430 5.5070
6 Jody Creech` 1-1 7.024 3.749 5.821 5.5313
7 Jim McCrystal 2-1 5.509 6.812 4.792 5.7043
8 Evan Carter 2-2 5.846 5.175 7.299 6.1067
9 Phil Peterson 1-5 8.959 4.166 6.117 6.4140

10 Don Nielson 2-4 5.596 11.985 16.994 11.5250
11 Mike Nagengast 2-6 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.0000

NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club  -  03/19/2024



Heavy Gun Score
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X HG Total X

1 Barry Bluhm 1-3 98 2 79 0 92 0 269 2
2 Bill Hubina 1-2 94 2 86 0 81 1 261 3
3 Leroy Johnson 2-5 78 0 91 1 90 1 259 2
4 Evan Carter 2-2 87 0 85 1 87 0 259 1
5 Jody Creech` 1-1 81 1 96 0 81 0 258 1
6 Frank Carlsen 1-4 92 0 83 0 83 0 258 0
7 Scott Young 2-3 86 0 80 0 91 0 257 0
8 Jim McCrystal 2-1 90 0 78 0 85 0 253 0
9 Phil Peterson 1-5 66 0 85 1 94 4 245 5

10 Don Nielson 2-4 90 1 75 0 71 0 236 1
11 Mike Nagengast 2-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club  -  03/19/2024

HG Target HG Target HG Target
   Record:  293-5X



2 Gun Group Record:  1.9840
Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-3 Targets 1-3 6 Target Agg

1 Bill Hubina 1-2 2.3053 4.3137 3.3095
2 Frank Carlsen 1-4 2.5917 4.7473 3.6695
3 Scott Young 2-3 3.3757 3.9907 3.6832
4 Leroy Johnson 2-5 3.0907 5.2523 4.1715
5 Barry Bluhm 1-3 3.5030 5.5070 4.5050
6 Jody Creech` 1-1 3.5080 5.5313 4.5197
7 Phil Peterson 1-5 2.8137 6.4140 4.6138
8 Jim McCrystal 2-1 3.9233 5.7043 4.8138
9 Evan Carter 2-2 5.6753 6.1067 5.8910

10 Don Nielson 2-4 4.8680 11.5250 8.1965
11 Mike Nagengast 2-6 10.6327 999.0000 504.8163

NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club  -  03/19/2024



2 Gun Score
Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-3 X Targets 1-3 X 6 Target Total X

1 Barry Bluhm 1-3 136 0 269 2 405 2
2 Leroy Johnson 2-5 143 3 259 2 402 5
3 Bill Hubina 1-2 138 0 261 3 399 3
4 Jody Creech` 1-1 137 1 258 1 395 2
5 Jim McCrystal 2-1 139 1 253 0 392 1
6 Frank Carlsen 1-4 133 1 258 0 391 1
7 Scott Young 2-3 133 0 257 0 390 0
8 Evan Carter 2-2 126 0 259 1 385 1
9 Phil Peterson 1-5 132 1 245 5 377 6

10 Don Nielson 2-4 131 1 236 1 367 2
11 Mike Nagengast 2-6 104 0 0 0 104 0

NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club  -  03/19/2024

      Record:  439-9X



Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Bill Hubina 1-2 1 3 2 2 8
2 Leroy Johnson 2-5 4 1 4 3 12
3 Frank Carlsen 1-4 2 6 3 6 17
4 Barry Bluhm 1-3 6 5 5 1 17
5 Scott Young 2-3 5 7 1 7 20
6 Jody Creech` 1-1 7 4 6 5 22
7 Jim McCrystal 2-1 8 2 7 8 25
8 Phil Peterson 1-5 3 8 9 9 29
9 Evan Carter 2-2 10 10 8 4 32

10 Don Nielson 2-4 9 9 10 10 38
11 Mike Nagengast 2-6 11 11 11 11 44

NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club  -  03/19/2024

Match Rank
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